

C.S. No. 366/16

Kapil Pahwa vs. Subhash Chander Arora

06.02.2017

Present : Attorney of plaintiff with Counsel Sh. Brijesh Tiwari.

Sh. Vikram Anand, Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Affidavit of evidence of PW 1 filed on record today. Copy supplied. Affidavit of evidence of PW 1 is tendered and his cross-examination is deferred on request of Proxy Counsel for defendant as regular Counsel is stated to be out of station.

Put up for cross-examination of PW 1 on 26.07.2017. On request of Proxy Counsel for defendant, date is changed to 21.08.2017.

(Savita Rao)
ADJ-01 (West)/Delhi
06.02.2017