

CS No. 61376/16
Kapil Pahwa Vs. Subhash Chander

21.08.17

Present : Sh. Brijesh Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Proxy counsel for the defendant.

Matter was fixed for cross examination of PW-1.

Proxy counsel for the defendant submits that he is not able to contact with the defendant, therefore, cross examination of PW-1 could not be conducted and seeks adjournment on this ground. In view of the facts and circumstances, adjournment is allowed subject to cost of Rs.2000/- to be paid to the plaintiff.

Put up for PE on 17.11.17.

(VANDANA CHAUHAN)
ADJ-01 (W) THC/DELHI/21.08.2017