

CS No.61376/2016

Kapil Pahwa Vs. Subhash Chander

24.01.2018

Present : Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the defendant.

Matter was fixed for PE. No PW is present. It is submitted by the proxy counsel appearing for the plaintiff that witness/PW1 Jaswant Pahwa, attorney of the plaintiff can not appear today for his cross-examination as he is not in Delhi.

Heard. File perused. No explanation is given for not taking steps for summoning the other witnesses.

In these circumstances and in the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to conclude PE subject to costs of Rs.1500/-. Plaintiff to take steps for summoning the witnesses seven days from today.

Put up for entire PE on **08.05.2018**.

(VANDANA CHAUHAN)
ADJ-01/WEST/24.01.2018