

CS No. 366/16
Kapil Pahwa Vs. Subhash Chander Arora

18.02.2019

Pr: Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh.V.K.Raina.

Son of defenadant in person with counsel Sh.Zahid Jammal.

Sh.Naresh, Record Keeper, Building (HQ), Civic Centre, MCD.

Sh.Naresh has filed reply with regard to summoned record and as per his reply, the summoned record has not been received by MCD from DDA.

In the facts, let plaintniff take steps to summon the record from DDA.

Plaintiff is also present today for his cross examination. However, Ld.counsel for defendant has prayed for adjournment on the ground that he has been engaged recently and even the case file has not been received from the previous counsel.

It is further submitted by him that after applying for certified copy, he shall prepare his defence and conduct

cross examination on the next date of hearing.

In the interest of justice, adjournment sought is granted.

Put up on **04.06.2019** for cross examination of plaintiff.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-1, West
Delhi