

Civ DJ 13376/16

KAPIL PAHWA Vs. SUBHASH CHANDER ARORA

04.06.2019

Pr: Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh.V.K.Raina.

Sh.Zahid Jammal, Ld.proxy counsel for
defendant.

Plaintiff is present today for his cross examination. However, ld.proxy counsel for defendant has prayed for an adjournment on the ground that main counsel has been advised bed rest on account of eye operation.

Adjournment sought is granted as not opposed.

Put upon **19.09.2019 for cross examination
of plaintiff.**

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi