

CS No. 578/20

Shanti Vs. Ram Chander

13.01.2021

Present : Sh. N.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. R.S. Verma Ld. Counsel for the defendants no. 1 to 10.

Sh. R.S. Lathwal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 11

Today, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed amended plaint in terms of order dated 19.10.2020.

It was pointed out by ld. Counsel for the defendant that it is incorrectly mentioned in order dated 19.10.2020 that amended plaint is already on record. However, the plaintiff has not filed the amended plaint within a time specified in Order VI Rule 18 CPC. ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he could not file amended plaint within a time specified in Order VI Rule 18 CPC due to the lockdown.

Considering the prevailing pandemic situation and facts and circumstances of the case, the delay in filing the amended plaint is condoned.

Amended plaint is taken on record.

Put up for filing written statement on 04.03.2021.

(Manish Sharma)
ADJ-01/West/ 13.01.2021