

Suit No.578/20
Shanti Vs. Ram Chander & Ors.

02.08.2022

Present: Counsel Sh. N.K. Gupta for plaintiff.

Counsel Sh. R.S. Verma for defendants no.1 to 10.

Counsel Sh. S. Mittal for the defendant no.11.

Let the notice of the application u/o 22 Rule 4 CPC be issued to the LRs of the deceased defendant no.2 on filing of PF for 01/11/2022. Advance copy be supplied to the opposite party.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07 (W)/THC COURTS
02.08.2022