

Civ DJ No. 13376/16

Kapil Pahwa vs. Subhash Chander Arora

08.08.2022

Present : Sh. Ankur Gussain, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Zahid Jamal, ld. counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Prath Mahajan, ld. counsel for defendant no.2.

As reported, defendant no.2 has filed written statement on 07.06.2022. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Amended memo of parties filed. Same is taken on record.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that since the defendant no.2 has been impleaded vide order dated 11.04.2022, he will file replication to the written statement of defendant no.2.

Put up for replication, admission-denial of documents and for framing of issues on **21.09.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi