

CIV DJ No. 578/20
Shanti Vs. Ram Chander & Ors.

20.12.2023

Present: Sh. N.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. R.S. Verma, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 to 10
including the LRs of deceased defendants no. 1 and 2.
Sh. R.S. Lothwal and Sh. Amit Mittal, Ld. Counsels for
defendant no. 11.
Defendants no. 4 and 7 in person.

Part arguments on application u/O 22 r 4 for bringing on
record the LRs of deceased defendant no. 1 and part arguments on
application u/O 22 r 4 r/w section 5 of the Limitation Act for bringing on
record the LRs of deceased defendant no. 2 heard.

At request, now to come up for further arguments on
14.03.2024.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ADJ-07/(W)/TIS HAZARI COURTS
DELHI/20.12.2023 (R)