

Civ DJ 13376/16

KAPIL PAHWA Vs. SUBHASH CHANDER ARORA

03.04.2024

Present: Sh. Sandeep Thukral, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sandeep Arora, Son of defendant no. 1.

Sh. Parth Mahajan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Matter was referred to mediation, however, same has not been settled.

Matter be put up for reply and arguments on application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC moved on behalf of defendant no. 1 and payment of cost for next date of hearing i.e. **31.05.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/03.04.2024