

Civ DJ 578/20

SHANTI Vs. RAM CHANDER

05.04.2024

Case received by way of transfer in pursuance of Order No.460/8805-8821/Cases Transfer/Gaz./PDJ West/2024 dated 21.03.2024 of Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, West, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. R.S. Verma, Id counsel for defendant nos.1 to 10.

Matter be put up for arguments on pending applications i.e. under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC for bringing on record LR of defendant no.1; (2) under Order 22 Rule 5 read with Section 5 of Limitation Act for bringing on record LR of deceased defendant no.2; and (3) under Order 22 Rule 9 CPC of the plaintiff, on **01.07.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
05.04.2024

At this stage, Sh. N.K. Gupta, Id counsel for plaintiff and Sh. R.S. Lathwal, Id counsel for defendant no.11 entered appearance. They are apprised of the order and next date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
05.04.2024