

Civ DJ 578/20  
SHANTI Vs. RAM CHANDER

20.04.2024

*File taken up today as one application has been moved on behalf of plaintiff u/s 151 CPC for early hearing of the matter.*

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. counsel Sh. N.K. Gupta.

Issue notice of the application to other side and ld. counsel on filing of PF. *Dasti* be also given.

Put up on **01.05.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/20.04.2024