

Civ DJ 13216/16

USHA RANI THROUGH LRS Vs. DEVENDER NATH CHAWLA
THROUGH LR_s

17.05.2024

File taken up today as one application has been moved on behalf of plaintiff for summoning of witness.

Present: Sh. Suraj Kumar, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Record perused.

The name of witness is already mentioned in the list of witnesses filed by plaintiff. So, witness as mentioned in the application be summoned on filing of PF for next date of hearing. Diet money be paid at the spot. Application is disposed of accordingly.

Put up on **27.05.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi /17.05.2024