

Civ DJ 13376/16

KAPIL PAHWA THROUGH JASWANT PAHWA (SENIOR
CITIZEN) Vs. SUBHASH CHANDER ARORA

06.07.2024

Present: Sh. Sandeep Thukral, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Zahid Jamal, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant no. 1.

Sh. Parth Mahajan, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 2.

One application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC moved by defendant no. 1 is pending disposal, however, ld. main counsels from both sides are not present.

In the interest of justice, put up for arguments on said application as last and final opportunity for **01.08.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/06.07.2024