

Civ DJ 13376/16

KAPIL PAHWA THROUGH JASWANT PAHWA (SENIOR
CITIZEN) Vs. SUBHASH CHANDER ARORA

13.11.2024

Present: Sh. Sandeep Thukral, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Zahid Jamal, Ld proxy counsel for defendant no. 1.

Sh. Sandeep Kaushik, Ld proxy counsel for defendant no.
2 (VC).

Present matter was referred to Mediation. It is submitted
that matter is still pending there.

In view of the same, matter be put up before this Court on
08.01.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/13.11.2024