

Civ DJ 578/20

SHANTI Vs. RAM CHANDER

14.02.2025

Present: Sh. Nitesh Gupta, Id counsel for plaintiff. Fresh

vakalatnama is filed, same is taken on record.

Sh. R.S. Verma, Id counsel for LR defendant no.1 & 2 and
defendant no.3 to 10 except defendant no.5.

None for defendant no.11.

In this matter, notice issued to LR of defendant no.5 of
application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC, however, same has been
received back unserved. Fresh notice be issued to LR of defendant
no.5 on filing of PF. *Dasti* be also given.

Put up for report on **01.04.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/14.02.2025