

Civ DJ 13376/16

KAPIL PAHWA THROUGH JASWANT PAHWA (SENIOR
CITIZEN) Vs. SUBHASH CHANDER ARORA

07.05.2025

Present: Sh. Kapil Kher (VC) and Sh. Ankur Gosain, Ld counsels
for plaintiff.

Sh. Gurjeet Singh, Ld proxy counsel for defendant no. 1
(VC).

Sh. Saideep Kaushik, Ld counsel for defendant no. 2.

Perusal of record shows that matter was referred to
Mediation, however, it is informed that Mediation has failed.

Perusal of record also shows that one application u/o 6
Rule 17 CPC was moved by defendant no. 1. Ld counsel for plaintiff
submits that he has already filed the reply of the same. So, matter be
put up for arguments on said application on 17.07.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/07.05.2025