

Civ DJ 13216/16

USHA RANI THROUGH LRS Vs. DEVENDER NATH CHAWLA
THROUGH LRs

28.08.2025

Present: Plaintiff Anil Kumar in person.

Defendant Naveen Chawla in person.

Copy of written submissions is supplied on behalf of defendant to plaintiff. It is submitted that Court copy shall be filed online. Today, lawyers are abstaining from work.

Matter be put up for purpose fixed on 26.09.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/28.08.2025