

Civ DJ 578/20

SHANTI Vs. RAM CHANDER

14.01.2026

Present: Ms. Arushi, ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. R.S. Verma, ld.counsel for defendant no.3 to 10 except defendant no.5. Ld. counsel Sh. R.S. Verma is also appearing for LR of defendant no.1 & 2 alongwith defendant no.4 and Sh. Surender-LR of defendant no.2.

Case is at the stage of remaining arguments on application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC, however, adjournment is being sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that ld. main counsel is not available today due to bad health. In the interest of justice, put up for purpose fixed on next date of hearing.

Matter be put up on **26.02.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/14.01.2026