

Civ DJ 13216/16

USHA RANI THROUGH LRS Vs. DEVENDER NATH CHAWLA
THROUGH LRs

26.02.2026

Present: Sh. Suraj Kumar, ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Padmaja Sharma, ld. proxy counsel for defendant no.1
(VC).

Ms. Priyanshi Diwedi, ld. proxy counsel for LR No.1 to 3
of defendant no.2 and LR-Archana of defendant no.3.

Defendant no.4 & 5 are ex-parte.

None for defendant no.6.

In this matter, it was submitted on behalf of LR of defendant no.3 that despite the fact that defendant no.3 was ex-parte, they have right to file written statement. Ld. proxy counsel appearing for them is seeking one more opportunity for filing of additional citation regarding the said submission as ld. main counsel is not available due to bad health. In view of same, matter be put up for purpose fixed on next date of hearing.

Put up on **01.04.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/26.02.2026