

Civ DJ 13216/16

USHA RANI THROUGH LRS Vs. DEVENDER NATH CHAWLA
THROUGH LRs

24.04.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms. Padamja Sharma, Ld proxy counsel for defendant
no.1 (VC).

Sh. H.S. Sharma, Ld counsel for LR No.1 to 3 of
defendant no.2 and LR Archana of defendant no.3.

Defendant no.4 and 5 are ex parte.

None for defendant no.6.

In this matter, arguments were heard on the aspect
whether LRs of defendant no.3 have right to file written statement
despite the fact that defendant no.3 was ex parte and ld counsel for
LRs of defendant no.3 filed on record certain citations.

No time left today to go through the record as board was
heavy.

Put up on 22.05.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/24.04.2026