

Civ DJ 13376/16

KAPIL PAHWA THROUGH JASWANT PAHWA (SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs. SUBHASH CHANDER ARORA

24.07.2026

Present: Sh. Manoj Gautam, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Zahid Jamal, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no.1.
Ms. Garbita Bansal, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no.2
(through VC).
Passover.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/24.07.2026

Present: Sh. Manoj Gautam, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Zahid Jamal, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no.1.

1. Matter is listed for arguments on application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC filed by defendant no.1.
2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has sought adjournment for today on the ground of personal exigency. Even the main counsel for defendants are also not present. Considering the request made, one further opportunity is granted. It is made clear, failing to argue on said application on the next date of hearing, no further opportunity will be granted.
3. Now to come up on 03.09.2026.
4. Date is given as per the convenience of parties.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/24.07.2026