

Civ DJ 13216/16

USHA RANI THROUGH LRS Vs. DEVENDER NATH CHAWLA  
THROUGH LRS

14.08.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Aggarwal (through VC) and Sh. Suraj Kumar,  
Ld. counsels for plaintiff.

Sh. Rahul Malhotra and Sh. Rahul Saxena, Ld. counsels  
for defendant no.1.

Ms. Priyanshi Diwedi, Ld. proxy counsel for LRs no.1 to  
3 of defendant no.2 and LR Archana of defendant no.3.

Defendant no.4 and 5 are ex parte.

None for defendant no.6.

1. Matter is listed for final arguments.
2. All the parties have already filed their written submissions.
3. Arguments heard on behalf of counsel for defendant no.1
4. Now to come up for further final arguments on

05.09.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/14.08.2026